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High Ercall        
News 6 – 14.10.22 

Our Playground Leaders 

We have been thinking about how to support 
play and games outside on the playground at 

lunchtime—and our Year 6 children have 
been trained in leading games outside. The 

children are really enjoying playing different 
games together, including skittles, parachute 

games, bricks and ‘What’s the time Mr. Wolf’ 

 DATE EVENT 

Monday 17th October 11.00am Harvest Festival in church 

Wednesday 19th October School nurse drop in clinic 

Friday 21st October Start of half term 

Monday 31st October Return from half term 

Mon 14th Nov-18th Nov Arthog—Year 6 

Mon 21st November Parent Conversation meetings C2 /C4 

Tues 22nd November Parent Conversation meetings C3 / C5 

Wed 23rd November Parent Conversation meetings C1 

Wednesday 24th Nov School nurse drop in clinic. 

Tues 29th November Flu immunisations 

Monday 5th December Year 6 Heights & Weights—School 
Nurse 

Monday 12th December  Carol Service—more details to follow 

Tuesday 13th December Class 1 nativity—2pm performance 

Friday 16th December Break up for Christmas 

Tuesday 3rd January  PD day—Staff only in school 

Wednesday 4th January Return from Christmas 

Thursday 5th January KS2 Theatre trip—Alice in Wonder-
land 

Monday 9th January Young Voices concert 

 

 

Respectful, Resilient, Responsible,                        

Reflective, Resourceful       

Well done to: 

 Class 1: Alfie M—being resilient  

 

   Class 2: Caitlyn—being resilient 

 

   Class 3: Dylan B—being an all round 5R star! 

  

  Class 4: Milly I—being resilient 

 

 Class 5: Freddy A—being responsible 

Flu Immunisations—Please return immunisation forms to 
school as soon as possible. 

Do you know of a child due to start school in September 2023? 

School applications closing dates: 

Reception start Sept 23—15th January 2023 

Secondary school  (our current Year 6) - 31st October 2022 

Harvest Festival—next week 

Please remember to come and celebrate with us at 
11.00am on Monday 17th October at the church in the 

village. 

We look forward to seeing you there. Church will be open from 
10.30am. 

Curriculum Focus—what is going on this 
week? 

Look at the website for more pictures. 

Class 1 has been using the forest to act 
out the story of ‘The 3 Little Pigs’. 

Great masks! 

 

Lots of Science in Class 3 this 
week—light and                

evaporation. 

 

October is Black History month—and 
the children in Classes 4 and 5 have   
enjoyed a workshop in school with 
Qamar and Heather learning about    

significant people 
and events in black 

history.  

 

Clubs for Autumn term 2 

Bookings for clubs close today at 3pm—please book ahead for next 
half term. Please also pay any balances for clubs—invoices were sent 

out for the term. 


